ARTZ

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY Atty Docket No. GKNF 1239 PU			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
MICHEL MARGERIE (May 16, 2005)	Name: GKN Driveline International GmbH		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) May 16, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	Street Address: Hauptstrasse 130		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: Lohmar		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany (DE) Zip: D-53797		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
11/122,585			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes VNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:Robert P. Renke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 28333 Telegraph Road Suite 250	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information		
City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48034	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 248-223-9500			
Fax Number: 248-223-9522	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0476		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Robert P. Renke		
9. Signature:	June 7, 2005		
Signature	Date		
Robert P. Renke Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1)MARGERIE Michel, a French citizen, residing at: 15, chemin du Rocher - 95510 VETHEUIL - FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

GKN DRIVELINE INTERNATIONAL GmbH Hauptstrasse 130 - Lohmar 53797 - ALLEMAGNE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Homokinetic joint

a)which application was executed by the undersigned on the day of

b) filed on the day of Serial No. 11/122,585 May 5, 2005

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at: VE	THEUIL (France)	
This day of:	May 16, 2005	
Inventor(s):		

RECORDED: 06/07/2005

MARGERIE Michel

PATENT REEL: 016307 FRAME; 0519 =